

UK COURT OF APPEAL RULES IN FAVOUR OF APPEAL IN EUROTUNNEL/SEAFRANCE CASE

Today, the UK Court of Appeal (COA) ruled in favour of SCOP's appeal against the decision by the UK Competition Appeal Tribunal of 9 January 2015 to uphold the decision of the UK Competition and Markets Authority (CMA) banning Eurotunnel/SCOP from operating ferries out of Dover as of 9 July 2015.

DFDS is highly surprised by this ruling, which runs counter to the consistent findings of the UK competition authorities and specialist appeal body since 2012.

DFDS will now review the ruling and consider all options for appealing the decision.

Details about the COA's judgment are available via the following link:

https://www.judiciary.gov.uk/court/court-of-appeal/.

DFDS A/S Sundkrogsgade 11 DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø CVR 14 19 47 11 www.dfdsgroup.com

Company announcement no. 41/2015

15.05.2015

Page 1/1

Contact

Niels Smedegaard, CEO +45 33 42 34 00

Torben Carlsen, CFO +45 33 42 32 01

Søren Brøndholt Nielsen, IR +45 33 42 33 59

DFDS profile

DFDS provides shipping and transport services in Europe, generating annual revenues of EUR 1.7bn.

To over 8,000 freight customers, we deliver high performance and superior reliability through shipping and port terminal services, and transport and logistics solutions.

For six million passengers, we provide safe overnight and short sea ferry services.

Our 6,400 employees are located on ships and in offices across 20 countries. DFDS was founded in 1866, is head-quartered in Copenhagen, and listed on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen.

Disclaimer

The statements about the future in this announcement contain an element of risk and uncertainty, both in general and specific terms, and this means that actual developments may diverge considerably from the statements about the future.